
Missouri State Skeet Association Meeting Minutes

Type of Meeting: Board of Directors
Location: Prairie Grove
Date: 11/8/08

The meeting was called to order by the President, Bud Wood. Nine out of twelve delegates of the Board 
of Directors were present. A quorum is the majority of the voting delegates of the Board of Directors. 

1. Minutes from the 8/15/08 meeting were approved.
2. Financial statements dated 10/31/08 were approved.
3. Date for the 2009 State Shoot will be the weekend after the Zone shoot. The 2009 State Shoot 

will be 8/14-16. The 2009 State Shoot will be a closed shoot.
4. A club must have at least five fields to hold the State Shoot, and be a NSSA and MSSA current 

member. The price paid to the club will be their normal member round price. The sequence 
based on a drawing will be 2009 St. Louis, 2010 Poplar Bluff, 2011 Prairie Grove, and 2012 
Gateway. The contract between the club and the MSSA is to be finalized and submitted to the 
MSSA Board for approval on 5/1/09, at the Banquet Shoot.

5. The 2009 Banquet Shoot will be 5/1-3, and will be at Prairie Grove.
6. Club dues will remain at $50.
7. Member dues will remain at $8 if paid directly to the Secretary-Treasurer, and $12 to a club.
8. Member dues are waived for sub-junior shooters, who are under 16 years old on November 1st.
9. The next meeting will be on 5/1/09 after the Banquet Shoot shootoffs. 

The meeting was adjourned.

Bill Spurlock
Secretary - Treasurer

11/11/08 bill@billsquickmart.com bod_110808.odt

mailto:bill@billsquickmart.com
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cedar creek 11/04/07 502 (50.00)
cedar creek 11/04/07 203 50.00

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ben morrow 11/30/07 501 (8.00)
ben morrow 11/30/07 610 0.53
ben morrow 11/30/07 103 7.47

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
henry jackson 12/01/07 501 (8.00)
henry jackson 12/01/07 610 0.53
henry jackson 12/01/07 103 7.47

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
richard davidson 12/03/07 501 (8.00)
richard davidson 12/03/07 610 0.53
richard davidson 12/03/07 103 7.47

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Adam King 0001 11/04/07 501 (8.00)
Daryl King 0001 11/04/07 501 (8.00)
Laura King 0001 11/04/07 501 (8.00)
Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0001 11/04/07 502 (50.00)
Adeline Link 0001 11/04/07 501 (8.00)
Kansas City Trapshoot 0001 11/04/07 502 (50.00)
Clinton E. Shipp 0001 11/04/07 501 (8.00)
Don French 0001 11/04/07 501 (8.00)
Chuck Pauly 0001 11/04/07 501 (8.00)
Helena A. Fazzino 0001 11/04/07 501 (8.00)
Kansas City Trapshoot 0001 11/04/07 503 (27.00)
ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0002 11/15/07 503 (13.50)
Jeff Richardson 0002 11/15/07 205 (100.00)
Springfield Rod & Gun 0002 11/15/07 502 (50.00)
ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0002 11/15/07 502 (50.00)
ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0002 11/15/07 503 (19.50)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0003 11/20/07 504 (56.71)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0004 11/20/07 204 (20.16)
Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0005 11/30/07 503 (13.50)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0006 12/15/07 504 (88.51)
Steve Krebs 0007 12/07/07 501 (8.00)
Susan Krebs 0007 12/07/07 501 (8.00)
Jeffery Hahn 0007 12/07/07 501 (8.00)
John De Luca 0007 12/07/07 501 (8.00)
Terry Steuck 0007 12/07/07 205 (100.00)
John J. Hieb, Jr. 0007 12/07/07 501 (8.00)
Ronald D. McKuin 0007 12/07/07 501 (8.00)
NSSA 1848 11/05/07 605 25.00
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0008 11/30/07 504 (1.90)
Bank Balance Change BalCh 12/15/07 101 727.78

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Accounts Payable Accru 12/07/07 604 41.00
Accounts Payable Accru 12/07/07 201 (41.00)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Accounts Payable Accru 12/07/07 604 (41.00)
Accounts Payable Accru 12/07/07 201 41.00

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
D. C. Look Jr. 0009 12/26/07 501 (8.00)
Leon R. Lyle 0009 12/26/07 501 (8.00)
John Napoli 0009 12/26/07 501 (8.00)
William Ingalsbe 0009 12/26/07 501 (8.00)
Robert Betlach 0009 12/26/07 501 (8.00)
Kris W. Leiby 0009 12/26/07 501 (8.00)
Cynthia A. Reese 0009 12/26/07 501 (8.00)
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Roger W. Reese 0009 12/26/07 501 (8.00)
Troy Gordon 0009 12/26/07 501 (8.00)
Mark Harris 0010 01/11/08 501 (8.00)
John Vinton 0010 01/11/08 501 (8.00)
Bill Spurlock 1850 01/11/08 604 41.00
Bill Spurlock 1850 01/11/08 103 (10.96)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0011 12/31/07 504 (2.22)
Bank Balance Change BalCh 01/11/08 101 60.18

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
web hosting 01/11/08 609 170.00
web hosting 01/11/08 103 (170.00)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
rik hafer 01/08/08 501 (8.00)
rik hafer 01/08/08 610 0.53
rik hafer 01/08/08 103 7.47

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0012 01/31/08 504 (2.29)
Bank Balance Change BalCh 01/31/08 101 2.29

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
rodney zeller 02/09/08 501 (8.00)
rodney zeller 02/09/08 610 0.53
rodney zeller 02/09/08 103 7.47

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
paypal interest 02/07/08 103 0.74
paypal interest 02/07/08 504 (0.74)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
jim perpich 02/26/08 501 (8.00)
jim perpich 02/26/08 610 0.53
jim perpich 02/26/08 103 7.47

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
kathy ryan 03/01/08 501 (8.00)
kathy ryan 03/01/08 610 0.53
kathy ryan 03/01/08 103 7.47

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Gary L. Cooper 0013 02/08/08 501 (8.00)
Robert Thompson 0013 02/08/08 501 (8.00)
Poplar Bluff Gun Club 0013 02/08/08 502 (50.00)
Guy Lanphere 0013 02/08/08 501 (12.00)
Nancy Rodney 0013 02/08/08 501 (12.00)
Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0013 02/08/08 503 (17.25)
James Turner 0013 02/08/08 205 (100.00)
Claire Jeffery 0013 02/08/08 501 (12.00)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0014 02/20/08 504 (46.56)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0015 02/29/08 204 (20.12)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0016 02/29/08 504 (2.24)
Bank Balance Change BalCh 02/29/08 101 288.17

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
tim pitman 02/23/08 501 (8.00)
tim pitman 02/23/08 610 0.53
tim pitman 02/23/08 103 7.47

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Stephen L. Abelov 0017 03/07/08 501 (8.00)
Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0017 03/07/08 503 (6.00)
Justin Urich 0017 03/07/08 501 (8.00)
Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0017 03/07/08 503 (30.75)
Harold Israelson 0017 03/07/08 501 (12.00)
Mike Burnam 0017 03/07/08 501 (12.00)
Andrew Lanphere 0017 03/07/08 501 (12.00)
Nathan Meyer 0017 03/07/08 501 (12.00)
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J.R. Robinett 0017 03/07/08 501 (12.00)
Terry Steuck 0017 03/07/08 203 (12.00)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0018 03/15/08 504 (88.31)
Phil Smiddy 0019 03/23/08 501 (8.00)
Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0019 03/23/08 503 (12.00)
Kansas City Trapshoot 0020 04/05/08 503 (12.75)
Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0020 04/05/08 503 (45.00)
Mike Galloway 0020 04/05/08 501 (12.00)
Abel Briano 0020 04/05/08 501 (12.00)
Greg Temple 0020 04/05/08 501 (12.00)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 1851 03/07/08 104 400.00
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0021 03/31/08 504 (2.47)
Bank Balance Change BalCh 04/05/08 101 (70.72)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MidwayUSA 0022 04/26/08 202 (1,500.00)
Kansas City Trapshoot 0022 04/26/08 503 (30.00)
ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0022 04/26/08 203 (50.00)
Wilson Trophy Company 1852 04/09/08 654 1,193.99
Murphy Embroidery 1853 04/26/08 606 531.86
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0023 04/30/08 504 (2.19)
Bank Balance Change BalCh 04/30/08 101 (143.66)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0024 05/20/08 504 (27.66)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0025 05/29/08 204 (19.67)
Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0026 05/24/08 503 (78.00)
W. Creed Millsaps 0026 05/24/08 501 (12.00)
Poplar Bluff Gun Club 0026 05/24/08 503 (25.50)
Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0026 05/24/08 503 (145.50)
Bob Armstrong 0026 05/24/08 501 (12.00)
Tim Carter 0026 05/24/08 501 (12.00)
Timmy Carter 0026 05/24/08 501 (12.00)
Kirby B. Layman 0026 05/24/08 501 (12.00)
Travis Rudolph 0026 05/24/08 501 (12.00)
James Vest 0026 05/24/08 501 (12.00)
Victor Ramirez 0026 05/24/08 501 (12.00)
Kansas City Trapshoot 0026 05/24/08 503 (31.50)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0027 06/21/08 504 (51.84)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0028 05/31/08 504 (2.44)
Bank Balance Change BalCh 06/21/08 101 478.11

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Arvel Mendenhall 1854 06/27/08 202 800.00
Arvel Mendenhall 1854 06/27/08 204 80.00
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0029 06/30/08 504 (2.53)
Bank Balance Change BalCh 06/30/08 101 (877.47)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
terry elliott-2009 08/21/08 103 7.47
terry elliott-2009 08/21/08 610 0.53
terry elliott-2009 08/21/08 203 (8.00)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Springfield Rod & Gun 0030 07/05/08 503 (157.50)
Hub Breuer 0030 07/05/08 501 (12.00)
James Cannon 0030 07/05/08 501 (12.00)
Donald Crandall 0030 07/05/08 501 (12.00)
Ray Cruts 0030 07/05/08 501 (12.00)
Jackary Ernst 0030 07/05/08 501 (12.00)
Douglas Kyle 0030 07/05/08 501 (12.00)
Bill Rader 0030 07/05/08 501 (12.00)
Jason Vanderbrink 0030 07/05/08 501 (12.00)
Kansas City Trapshoot 0030 07/05/08 503 (24.75)
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Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0030 07/05/08 503 (58.50)
Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0030 07/05/08 503 (4.50)
Poplar Bluff Gun Club 0030 07/05/08 503 (243.00)
ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0031 08/05/08 503 (31.50)
Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0031 08/05/08 503 (62.25)
Kansas City Trapshoot 0031 08/05/08 503 (26.25)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0032 08/20/08 504 (26.39)
State Shoot 0033 08/17/08 552 (9,241.00)
State Shoot 0033 08/17/08 652 146.00
State Shoot 0033 08/17/08 651 1,454.00
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0034 08/29/08 204 (10.05)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0035 07/31/08 504 (2.42)
Archie Alexander 1855 08/18/08 653 259.00
James Barnard 1856 08/18/08 653 110.00
Abel Briano 1857 08/18/08 653 29.00
Mike Burnam 1858 08/18/08 653 51.00
Timmy Carter 1859 08/18/08 653 58.00
Dennis Cregan 1860 08/18/08 653 40.00
Glenn Duncan 1861 08/18/08 653 18.00
Terry Elliott 1862 08/18/08 653 56.00
Don French 1863 08/18/08 653 48.00
Ralph Gates 1864 08/18/08 653 130.00
Mary Ann Gates 1865 08/18/08 653 56.00
Troy Gordon 1866 08/18/08 653 262.00
Rob Gyngard 1867 08/18/08 653 107.00
John J. Hieb, Jr. 1868 08/18/08 653 43.00
William Ingalsbe 1869 08/18/08 653 53.00
Harold Israelson 1870 08/18/08 653 35.00
Adam King 1871 08/18/08 653 113.00
Steve Krebs 1872 08/18/08 653 36.00
Maynard Link 1873 08/18/08 653 105.00
Adeline Link 1874 08/18/08 653 16.00
Arvel Mendenhall 1875 08/18/08 653 44.00
W. Creed Millsaps 1876 08/18/08 653 197.00
Jeff Nichols 1877 08/18/08 653 141.00
Jim Perpich 1878 08/18/08 653 29.00
Nancy Rodney 1879 08/18/08 653 78.00
MICHAEL RODNEY 1880 08/18/08 653 207.00
Thomas Shepherd 1881 08/18/08 653 276.00
Clinton E. Shipp 1882 08/18/08 653 29.00
Roger Spann 1883 08/18/08 653 84.00
Bill Spurlock 1884 08/18/08 653 535.00
Russell A. Stevens 1885 08/18/08 653 239.00
Robert Thompson 1886 08/18/08 653 24.00
William Wayne 1887 08/18/08 653 192.00
Bill Spurlock 1889 08/25/08 604 42.00
Bill Spurlock 1889 08/25/08 103 (5.86)
Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 1890 08/25/08 660 737.50
Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 1890 08/25/08 658 4,158.00
NSSA 1891 08/25/08 659 594.00
Joseph Wilkins 1888 08/18/08 653 45.00
Bank Balance Change BalCh 08/29/08 101 (886.53)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0036 08/25/08 503 (44.25)
Robert Hildebrandt 0036 08/25/08 501 (12.00)
Scott Strumpler 0036 08/25/08 501 (12.00)
ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0036 08/25/08 505 (0.25)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0037 08/26/08 102 (5,000.00)
Kansas City Trapshoot 0038 09/14/08 503 (16.50)



Page 5Missouri State Skeet Association
Transaction Listing

As Of October 31, 2008

DESCRIPTION REF. DATE ACCT. AMOUNT

Citizen's Bank of Rog 0039 08/31/08 504 (4.95)
Bill Spurlock 1892 09/14/08 605 10.00
Bill Spurlock 1892 09/14/08 654 4.00
James Barnard 0040 08/29/08 201 239.00
Bank Balance Change BalCh 09/14/08 101 4,836.95

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0040 09/14/08 503 (3.00)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0041 09/21/08 504 (51.84)
James Barnard 0042 10/05/08 201 (239.00)
Springfield Rod & Gun 0042 10/05/08 503 (87.00)
Kansas City Trapshoot 0042 10/05/08 503 (23.25)
Gerald Harvey, Jr. 0042 10/05/08 501 (12.00)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0043 09/30/08 504 (4.68)
Bank Balance Change BalCh 10/05/08 101 420.77

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0044 10/20/08 503 (33.75)
Zone 5 0044 10/20/08 505 (1,500.00)
Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0045 11/01/08 503 (75.75)
Citizen's Bank of Rog 0046 10/31/08 504 (5.20)
Bank Balance Change BalCh 11/01/08 101 1,614.70

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
uncashed 1815 08/27/07 505 (389.00)
uncashed 1815 08/27/07 101 389.00

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
force 10/31/08 103 6.24
force 10/31/08 504 (6.24)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
force 10/31/08 203 62.00
force 10/31/08 505 (62.00)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

237 Transactions 0.00 Net
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Bal Fwd 101 CBR - Checking 2,427.97
12/15/07 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 727.78
01/11/08 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 60.18
01/31/08 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 2.29
02/29/08 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 288.17
04/05/08 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh (70.72)
04/30/08 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh (143.66)
06/21/08 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 478.11
06/30/08 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh (877.47)
08/29/08 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh (886.53)
09/14/08 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 4,836.95
10/05/08 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 420.77
11/01/08 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 1,614.70
08/27/07 101 uncashed 1815 389.00

6,839.57 * 9,267.54
Bal Fwd 102 CBR - CD 5,000.00
08/26/08 102 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0037 (5,000.00)

(5,000.00) * 0.00
Bal Fwd 103 Paypal - Money Market 284.33
11/30/07 103 ben morrow 7.47
12/01/07 103 henry jackson 7.47
12/03/07 103 richard davidson 7.47
01/11/08 103 Bill Spurlock 1850 (10.96)
01/11/08 103 web hosting (170.00)
01/08/08 103 rik hafer 7.47
02/09/08 103 rodney zeller 7.47
02/07/08 103 paypal interest 0.74
02/26/08 103 jim perpich 7.47
03/01/08 103 kathy ryan 7.47
02/23/08 103 tim pitman 7.47
08/21/08 103 terry elliott-2009 7.47
08/25/08 103 Bill Spurlock 1889 (5.86)
10/31/08 103 force 6.24

(112.61) * 171.72
Bal Fwd 104 Life Membership CD 7,100.00
03/07/08 104 Citizen's Bank of Rog 1851 400.00

400.00 * 7,500.00
Bal Fwd 105 Friends of Tracy Drake CD 1,599.55

0.00 * 1,599.55
Bal Fwd 201 Accounts Payable 0.00
12/07/07 201 Accounts Payable Accru (41.00)
12/07/07 201 Accounts Payable Accru 41.00
08/29/08 201 James Barnard 0040 239.00
10/05/08 201 James Barnard 0042 (239.00)

0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 202 Points Shoots Payable (333.23)
04/26/08 202 MidwayUSA 0022 (1,500.00)
06/27/08 202 Arvel Mendenhall 1854 800.00

(700.00) * (1,033.23)
Bal Fwd 203 Prepaid Dues (50.00)
11/04/07 203 cedar creek 50.00
03/07/08 203 Terry Steuck 0017 (12.00)
04/26/08 203 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0022 (50.00)
08/21/08 203 terry elliott-2009 (8.00)
10/31/08 203 force 62.00

42.00 * (8.00)
Bal Fwd 204 Friends of Tracy Drake Fund (1,919.96)
11/20/07 204 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0004 (20.16)
02/29/08 204 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0015 (20.12)
05/29/08 204 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0025 (19.67)
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06/27/08 204 Arvel Mendenhall 1854 80.00
08/29/08 204 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0034 (10.05)

10.00 * (1,909.96)
Bal Fwd 205 Life Memberships (7,200.00)
11/15/07 205 Jeff Richardson 0002 (100.00)
12/07/07 205 Terry Steuck 0007 (100.00)
02/08/08 205 James Turner 0013 (100.00)

(300.00) * (7,500.00)
Bal Fwd 206 Prepaid Target Fees 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 401 Beginning Balance (6,908.66)

0.00 * (6,908.66)
Bal Fwd 501 Member Dues 0.00
11/30/07 501 ben morrow (8.00)
12/01/07 501 henry jackson (8.00)
12/03/07 501 richard davidson (8.00)
11/04/07 501 Adam King 0001 (8.00)
11/04/07 501 Daryl King 0001 (8.00)
11/04/07 501 Laura King 0001 (8.00)
11/04/07 501 Adeline Link 0001 (8.00)
11/04/07 501 Clinton E. Shipp 0001 (8.00)
11/04/07 501 Don French 0001 (8.00)
11/04/07 501 Chuck Pauly 0001 (8.00)
11/04/07 501 Helena A. Fazzino 0001 (8.00)
12/07/07 501 Steve Krebs 0007 (8.00)
12/07/07 501 Susan Krebs 0007 (8.00)
12/07/07 501 Jeffery Hahn 0007 (8.00)
12/07/07 501 John De Luca 0007 (8.00)
12/07/07 501 John J. Hieb, Jr. 0007 (8.00)
12/07/07 501 Ronald D. McKuin 0007 (8.00)
12/26/07 501 D. C. Look Jr. 0009 (8.00)
12/26/07 501 Leon R. Lyle 0009 (8.00)
12/26/07 501 John Napoli 0009 (8.00)
12/26/07 501 William Ingalsbe 0009 (8.00)
12/26/07 501 Robert Betlach 0009 (8.00)
12/26/07 501 Kris W. Leiby 0009 (8.00)
12/26/07 501 Cynthia A. Reese 0009 (8.00)
12/26/07 501 Roger W. Reese 0009 (8.00)
12/26/07 501 Troy Gordon 0009 (8.00)
01/11/08 501 Mark Harris 0010 (8.00)
01/11/08 501 John Vinton 0010 (8.00)
01/08/08 501 rik hafer (8.00)
02/09/08 501 rodney zeller (8.00)
02/26/08 501 jim perpich (8.00)
03/01/08 501 kathy ryan (8.00)
02/08/08 501 Gary L. Cooper 0013 (8.00)
02/08/08 501 Robert Thompson 0013 (8.00)
02/08/08 501 Guy Lanphere 0013 (12.00)
02/08/08 501 Nancy Rodney 0013 (12.00)
02/08/08 501 Claire Jeffery 0013 (12.00)
02/23/08 501 tim pitman (8.00)
03/07/08 501 Stephen L. Abelov 0017 (8.00)
03/07/08 501 Justin Urich 0017 (8.00)
03/07/08 501 Harold Israelson 0017 (12.00)
03/07/08 501 Mike Burnam 0017 (12.00)
03/07/08 501 Andrew Lanphere 0017 (12.00)
03/07/08 501 Nathan Meyer 0017 (12.00)
03/07/08 501 J.R. Robinett 0017 (12.00)
03/23/08 501 Phil Smiddy 0019 (8.00)
04/05/08 501 Mike Galloway 0020 (12.00)
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04/05/08 501 Abel Briano 0020 (12.00)
04/05/08 501 Greg Temple 0020 (12.00)
05/24/08 501 W. Creed Millsaps 0026 (12.00)
05/24/08 501 Bob Armstrong 0026 (12.00)
05/24/08 501 Tim Carter 0026 (12.00)
05/24/08 501 Timmy Carter 0026 (12.00)
05/24/08 501 Kirby B. Layman 0026 (12.00)
05/24/08 501 Travis Rudolph 0026 (12.00)
05/24/08 501 James Vest 0026 (12.00)
05/24/08 501 Victor Ramirez 0026 (12.00)
07/05/08 501 Hub Breuer 0030 (12.00)
07/05/08 501 James Cannon 0030 (12.00)
07/05/08 501 Donald Crandall 0030 (12.00)
07/05/08 501 Ray Cruts 0030 (12.00)
07/05/08 501 Jackary Ernst 0030 (12.00)
07/05/08 501 Douglas Kyle 0030 (12.00)
07/05/08 501 Bill Rader 0030 (12.00)
07/05/08 501 Jason Vanderbrink 0030 (12.00)
08/25/08 501 Robert Hildebrandt 0036 (12.00)
08/25/08 501 Scott Strumpler 0036 (12.00)
10/05/08 501 Gerald Harvey, Jr. 0042 (12.00)

(664.00) * (664.00)
Bal Fwd 502 Club Dues 0.00
11/04/07 502 cedar creek (50.00)
11/04/07 502 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0001 (50.00)
11/04/07 502 Kansas City Trapshoot 0001 (50.00)
11/15/07 502 Springfield Rod & Gun 0002 (50.00)
11/15/07 502 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0002 (50.00)
02/08/08 502 Poplar Bluff Gun Club 0013 (50.00)

(300.00) * (300.00)
Bal Fwd 503 Target Fees 0.00
11/04/07 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 0001 (27.00)
11/15/07 503 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0002 (13.50)
11/15/07 503 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0002 (19.50)
11/30/07 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0005 (13.50)
02/08/08 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0013 (17.25)
03/07/08 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0017 (6.00)
03/07/08 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0017 (30.75)
03/23/08 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0019 (12.00)
04/05/08 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 0020 (12.75)
04/05/08 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0020 (45.00)
04/26/08 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 0022 (30.00)
05/24/08 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0026 (78.00)
05/24/08 503 Poplar Bluff Gun Club 0026 (25.50)
05/24/08 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0026 (145.50)
05/24/08 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 0026 (31.50)
07/05/08 503 Springfield Rod & Gun 0030 (157.50)
07/05/08 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 0030 (24.75)
07/05/08 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0030 (58.50)
07/05/08 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0030 (4.50)
07/05/08 503 Poplar Bluff Gun Club 0030 (243.00)
08/05/08 503 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0031 (31.50)
08/05/08 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0031 (62.25)
08/05/08 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 0031 (26.25)
08/25/08 503 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0036 (44.25)
09/14/08 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 0038 (16.50)
09/14/08 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0040 (3.00)
10/05/08 503 Springfield Rod & Gun 0042 (87.00)
10/05/08 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 0042 (23.25)
10/20/08 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 0044 (33.75)
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11/01/08 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 0045 (75.75)
(1,399.50) * (1,399.50)

Bal Fwd 504 Interest Income 0.00
11/20/07 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0003 (56.71)
12/15/07 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0006 (88.51)
11/30/07 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0008 (1.90)
12/31/07 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0011 (2.22)
01/31/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0012 (2.29)
02/07/08 504 paypal interest (0.74)
02/20/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0014 (46.56)
02/29/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0016 (2.24)
03/15/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0018 (88.31)
03/31/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0021 (2.47)
04/30/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0023 (2.19)
05/20/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0024 (27.66)
06/21/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0027 (51.84)
05/31/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0028 (2.44)
06/30/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0029 (2.53)
08/20/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0032 (26.39)
07/31/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0035 (2.42)
08/31/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0039 (4.95)
09/21/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0041 (51.84)
09/30/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0043 (4.68)
10/31/08 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 0046 (5.20)
10/31/08 504 force (6.24)

(480.33) * (480.33)
Bal Fwd 505 Miscellaneous Income 0.00
08/25/08 505 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 0036 (0.25)
10/20/08 505 Zone 5 0044 (1,500.00)
08/27/07 505 uncashed 1815 (389.00)
10/31/08 505 force (62.00)

(1,951.25) * (1,951.25)
Bal Fwd 550 State Shoot Advertising Inc 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 551 State Shoot Added Money 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 552 State Shoot Entry Fee Inc 0.00
08/17/08 552 State Shoot 0033 (9,241.00)

(9,241.00) * (9,241.00)
Bal Fwd 553 State Shoot T-Shirt Income 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 603 Supplies Expense 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 604 Mailing Expense 0.00
12/07/07 604 Accounts Payable Accru 41.00
12/07/07 604 Accounts Payable Accru (41.00)
01/11/08 604 Bill Spurlock 1850 41.00
08/25/08 604 Bill Spurlock 1889 42.00

83.00 * 83.00
Bal Fwd 605 Legal Expense 0.00
11/05/07 605 NSSA 1848 25.00
09/14/08 605 Bill Spurlock 1892 10.00

35.00 * 35.00
Bal Fwd 606 State Team Awards Exp 0.00
04/26/08 606 Murphy Embroidery 1853 531.86

531.86 * 531.86
Bal Fwd 607 Miscellaneous Expense 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 609 Website Expense 0.00
01/11/08 609 web hosting 170.00

170.00 * 170.00
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Bal Fwd 610 Payal Fee Expense 0.00
11/30/07 610 ben morrow 0.53
12/01/07 610 henry jackson 0.53
12/03/07 610 richard davidson 0.53
01/08/08 610 rik hafer 0.53
02/09/08 610 rodney zeller 0.53
02/26/08 610 jim perpich 0.53
03/01/08 610 kathy ryan 0.53
02/23/08 610 tim pitman 0.53
08/21/08 610 terry elliott-2009 0.53

4.77 * 4.77
Bal Fwd 650 State Shoot Program Exp 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 651 State Shoot Referees Exp 0.00
08/17/08 651 State Shoot 0033 1,454.00

1,454.00 * 1,454.00
Bal Fwd 652 State Shoot Supplies Exp 0.00
08/17/08 652 State Shoot 0033 146.00

146.00 * 146.00
Bal Fwd 653 State Shoot Purses Exp 0.00
08/18/08 653 Archie Alexander 1855 259.00
08/18/08 653 James Barnard 1856 110.00
08/18/08 653 Abel Briano 1857 29.00
08/18/08 653 Mike Burnam 1858 51.00
08/18/08 653 Timmy Carter 1859 58.00
08/18/08 653 Dennis Cregan 1860 40.00
08/18/08 653 Glenn Duncan 1861 18.00
08/18/08 653 Terry Elliott 1862 56.00
08/18/08 653 Don French 1863 48.00
08/18/08 653 Ralph Gates 1864 130.00
08/18/08 653 Mary Ann Gates 1865 56.00
08/18/08 653 Troy Gordon 1866 262.00
08/18/08 653 Rob Gyngard 1867 107.00
08/18/08 653 John J. Hieb, Jr. 1868 43.00
08/18/08 653 William Ingalsbe 1869 53.00
08/18/08 653 Harold Israelson 1870 35.00
08/18/08 653 Adam King 1871 113.00
08/18/08 653 Steve Krebs 1872 36.00
08/18/08 653 Maynard Link 1873 105.00
08/18/08 653 Adeline Link 1874 16.00
08/18/08 653 Arvel Mendenhall 1875 44.00
08/18/08 653 W. Creed Millsaps 1876 197.00
08/18/08 653 Jeff Nichols 1877 141.00
08/18/08 653 Jim Perpich 1878 29.00
08/18/08 653 Nancy Rodney 1879 78.00
08/18/08 653 MICHAEL RODNEY 1880 207.00
08/18/08 653 Thomas Shepherd 1881 276.00
08/18/08 653 Clinton E. Shipp 1882 29.00
08/18/08 653 Roger Spann 1883 84.00
08/18/08 653 Bill Spurlock 1884 535.00
08/18/08 653 Russell A. Stevens 1885 239.00
08/18/08 653 Robert Thompson 1886 24.00
08/18/08 653 William Wayne 1887 192.00
08/18/08 653 Joseph Wilkins 1888 45.00

3,745.00 * 3,745.00
Bal Fwd 654 State Shoot Awards Exp 0.00
04/09/08 654 Wilson Trophy Company 1852 1,193.99
09/14/08 654 Bill Spurlock 1892 4.00

1,197.99 * 1,197.99
Bal Fwd 655 State Shoot Pins Exp 0.00

0.00 * 0.00
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Bal Fwd 656 State Shoot Software Exp 0.00
0.00 * 0.00

Bal Fwd 657 State Shoot T-Shirt Exp 0.00
0.00 * 0.00

Bal Fwd 658 State Shoot Targets Exp 0.00
08/25/08 658 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 1890 4,158.00

4,158.00 * 4,158.00
Bal Fwd 659 State Shoot NSSA Fees Exp 0.00
08/25/08 659 NSSA 1891 594.00

594.00 * 594.00
Bal Fwd 660 State Shoot Food Exp 0.00
08/25/08 660 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 1890 737.50

737.50 * 737.50
Bal Fwd 661 State Shoot Misc Exp 0.00

0.00 * 0.00

Total for all accounts: 0.00 0.00 0.00



Missouri State Skeet Association
Statement of Income and Expense

For Period Ending October 31, 2008

Current Current Y-T-D Y-T-D Prior
Amount Percent Amount Percent Yr %

INCOME
Member Dues 664.00 4.73 664.00 4.73 4.43
Club Dues 300.00 2.14 300.00 2.14 2.63
Target Fees 1,399.50 9.97 1,399.50 9.97 13.03
Interest Income 480.33 3.42 480.33 3.42 2.82
Miscellaneous Income 1,951.25 13.90 1,951.25 13.90 0.12
State Shoot Entry Fee Inc 9,241.00 65.84 9,241.00 65.84 76.98

TOTAL INCOME 14,036.08 100.00 14,036.08 100.00 100.00

OPERATING EXPENSES
Mailing Expense 83.00 0.59 83.00 0.59 0.53
Legal Expense 35.00 0.25 35.00 0.25 0.18
State Team Awards Exp 531.86 3.79 531.86 3.79 3.43
Website Expense 170.00 1.21 170.00 1.21 0.89
Payal Fee Expense 4.77 0.03 4.77 0.03 0.09
State Shoot Referees Exp 1,454.00 10.36 1,454.00 10.36 10.95
State Shoot Supplies Exp 146.00 1.04 146.00 1.04 1.04
State Shoot Purses Exp 3,745.00 26.68 3,745.00 26.68 32.47
State Shoot Awards Exp 1,197.99 8.54 1,197.99 8.54 6.78
State Shoot Targets Exp 4,158.00 29.62 4,158.00 29.62 31.53
State Shoot NSSA Fees Exp 594.00 4.23 594.00 4.23 5.27
State Shoot Food Exp 737.50 5.25 737.50 5.25 6.51
TOTAL OPERATION EXPENSES 12,857.12 91.60 12,857.12 91.60 99.66

NET PROFIT 1,178.96 8.40 1,178.96 8.40 0.34

Prepared by Bill Spurlock, Secretary - Treasurer



Missouri State Skeet Association
Balance Sheet

As Of October 31, 2008

ASSETS
CBR - Checking 9,267.54
Paypal - Money Market 171.72
Life Membership CD 7,500.00
Friends of Tracy Drake CD 1,599.55
Total Cash 18,538.81
TOTAL ASSETS 18,538.81

LIABILITIES
Points Shoots Payable 1,033.23
Prepaid Dues 8.00
Friends of Tracy Drake Fund 1,909.96
Life Memberships 7,500.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,451.19

EQUITY
Beginning Balance 6,908.66
Fiscal YTD Profit 1,178.96
TOTAL EQUITY 8,087.62
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 18,538.81

Prepared by Bill Spurlock, Secretary - Treasurer


